15/25kV Class - 600A
15.2 / 26.3kV
Dead-break Connector
Type Test Report
Report Number: Approved By: Prepared By:
RN-R7613 Jack Tseng Boris Hsieh
Chardon Taiwan
No. 37 Min-Chie Road

meet IEEE Standard 386.
TEST PROGRAM
i. OBJECT
To verify the Chardon Power Systems 15/25kV Class 600 Amp Separable
connector that the parts meet ANSI/IEEE Standard 386-2016.
ii. PROCEDURE
Design tests were performed on the number of samples as specified in Table 8 of
IEEE Standard 386-2016. The 15/25kV 600 Amp Separable Connector parts were
randomly selected from finished goods inventory and dimensionally checked to
ensure that the interfaces were in compliance with the applicable figures of IEEE
Standard 386-2016.
iii. PRODUCT LIST
The 15/25kV class 600 Amp Separable Connector System consists of the products
listed below:
1. 15/25-TB600 15/25 kV 600A / 900A T-Body
2. 25-IP600 25 kV Insulating Plug
3. 25-DCP 25 kV Connecting Plug
4. 25-ETP600-15-200 15 kV Elbow Tap Plug
5. 25-LRTP600-15-200 15 kV Loadbreak Reducing Tap Plug
6. 25-ETP600-25-200 25 kV Elbow Tap Plug
7. 25-LRTP600-25-200 25 kV Loadbreak Reducing Tap Plug
8. 25-ADP Cable Adapter
9. 25-DIC600 15/25 kV 600A Insulated Protective Cap
10. 25-DJ600 15/25 kV 600A Deadbreak Junction
11. MPJ Multi Point Junction
12. 25-SOB600 15/25 kV 600A Standoff Bushing
13. 25-STUD Threaded Stud
14. 600BMC Compression Connector
15. SBC Shear Bolted Connector
2